CONSTRUCTION OF NOKMA OFFICE AT GAMBEGRE



Data of Inspection:	16 th January 2017
Date of Inspection:	16 th January 2017
Team of inspection officers:	Shri S.Sungoh Research Officer, Shri R.M.G. Nongtdu, Executive Engineer and
	Shri L.L.L Jyrwa, Junior Engineer
Accompanied by:	Shri Jasing P. Marak, Junior Engineer, Gambegre C&RD Block.
Name of the Scheme:	Construction of Nokma Office at Gambegre
Name of the MP:	Shri P.A. Sangma, Ex- MP(LS)
Year recommended/sanctioned:	2015-16
Amount & Date of sanctioned by the DC:	Rs. 5,00,000/- Sanctioned on 29 th February 2016
Reason for delay of sanction, if any:	Nil
Amount & Date of release of fund:	
1 st instalment :-	Rs. 3,00,000/- released from block office on 29 th February 2016.
2 nd instalment :-	Rs. 1,25,000/- released from block office on 01 st July 2016.
3 rd instalment :-	Rs. 75,000/- /- released from block office on 05 th December 2016.
Reason for delay in release of fund, if any:	Nil
Amount utilized:	Rs. 5,00,000/-
Date of commencement/starting of the	01 st March 2016
work:	
Date of completion/Expected date of	Work in progress
completion:	
Status of the work:	Under progress
Cause/Reason for delay in	Nil
sanction/completion of works:	
Whether inspection carried out from	Yes, at regular intervals from Block Office.
Block/DCs office:	
Name of executing agency:	The work is executed by the Village area Development Committee,
	Gambegre.
Whether signboard erected or not:	No signboard.
Date of submission of UC:	
1 st Instalment:	Submitted to BDO, Gambegre C&RD Block on 23 rd June 2016.
2 nd Instalment:	Submitted to BDO, Gambegre C&RD Block on 30 th November 2016.
In case of completed Scheme whether the	Submitted to BDO.
completion Report/ Certificate submitted	
to BDO/DC:	
Impact of the scheme:	Benefits the local village for their various needs such as awareness
	programme, meetings. etc.
Findings/Observations:	1. On inspection the team found that the construction is completed upto
	plinth level.
	2. Laying of Foundation in columns, plinth beam and earth filling is
	completed whereas flooring, formwork of columns is yet to be started.
	3. Its plinth area: L=14.6m and B= 9m.
	Plinth Height- 1.5m
	No. of columns=15 no's and No. of Plinth beam= 13 no's
	4. It was informed by the Secretary, Village area Development Committee
	that additional funds are required in completion of the scheme.
	5. The village community has been advised to erect a plaque with complete details after completion of the work
	details after completion of the work.

CONSTRUCTION OF JEEPABLE ROAD FROM DOLDEGRE MAIN ROAD TO SONGGITCHAMGRE



Date of Inspection:	16 th January 2017
Team of inspection officers:	Shri S.Sungoh, Research Officer, Shri R.M.G. Nongtdu, Executive Engineer and
reall of hispection officers.	Shri L.L.L Jyrwa, Junior Engineer
Accompanied by:	Shri P. Marak, Junior Engineer, Gambegre C&RD Block.
Name of the Scheme:	Construction of Jeepable Road from Doldegre Main Road to Songgitchamgre
Name of the Scheme:	Construction of seepable Road from Doldegre Main Road to songgitchamgre
Name of the MP:	Shri P.A. Sangma, Ex- MP(LS)
Year recommended/sanctioned:	2015-16
Amount & Date of sanctioned by the DC:	Rs 7,00,000/- sanctioned on 24 th August 2015
Reason for delay in sanction, if any:	Sanctioned timely
Amount & Date of release of fund:	
1 st instalment :-	Rs. 4,20,000/- released from block office on 24 th August 2015.
2 nd instalment :-	Rs. 1,75,000/- released from block office on 10 th November 2015.
3 rd instalment :-	Rs. 1,05,000/- released from block office on 14 th October 2016.
Reason for delay in release of fund, if any:	Nil
Amount utilized:	Rs. 7,00,000/-
Date of commencement/starting of the	26 th August 2015
work:	
Date of completion/Expected date of	21 st December 2015
completion:	
Status of the work:	completed.
Cause/Reason for delay in	Nil
sanction/completion of works:	
Whether inspection carried out from	Yes, at regular intervals from Block Office.
Block/DCs office:	
Name of executing agency:	The work is executed by the Village Area Development Committee.
Whether signboard erected or not:	Yes
Date of submission of UC:	
1 st Instalment:	Submitted to BDO, Gambegre C&RD Block on 04 th November 2015.
2 nd Instalment:	Submitted to BDO, Gambegre C&RD Block on 27 th July 2016.
In case of completed scheme whether the	Submitted to BDO
completion Report/Certificate submitted	
to BDO/DC:	
Impact of the scheme:	The construction of Jeepable Road from Doldegre Main Road to
	Songgitchamgre has benefited to Doldegre locality and surrounding areas to
	easy communication and transportation of their cultivation products to nearer
	markets.
Findings/Observations:	1. It was observed that the Construction of Jeepable Road is completed.
	it was found that the road construction i.e., site clearance, earthwork
	cutting, Right of way, roadway width is completed.
	2. The Length of the road is 1.5 Km (approx) and 6 Meters width.
	1